12-02-	1998 Attorney Docket No. 00939
FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner 100912	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Image Quest Technologies, Inc.	Name: Hyundai Electronics America, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 3101 North First Street
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95134
Execution Date: October 22, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/514,737 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad S. Hilyard TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
 BO/1998 SBURNS	overpayment, to deposit account
FC:581 360.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	/
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Chad S. Hilyard	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy November 18, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature /	Date
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? x	Yes No
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	letach this portion missioner for Patents Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

Form P 0-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

4. Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

08/618,596 08/785,140 09/013,798 09/013,501 08/782,335 B. Patent No.(s)

5,737,041 5,668,032 5,731,216

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor: Image Quest Technologies, Inc.

48611 Warm Springs Blvd.

Fremont, California

hereby assigns and transfers to

Assignee: Hyundai Electronics America, Inc.

3101 North First Street San Jose, California 95134

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and Foreign Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto; and all other foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs, together with applications thereon) of said United States and Foreign Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue prolongation or extension thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this document this 22 day of October, 1997.

Image Quest Technologies, Inc.

f:\data\00939q\assign.doc

EXHIBIT A

Patent Number Issue Date	Not yet issued	Not yet issued	Not yet issued	N/A	5,737,041 04/07/98
Inventors	A. Abileah C. Sherman R. Cammarata ".	Scott H. Holmberg	Scott H. Holmberg Shan Zhu	Scott H. Holmberg Shan Zhu	Scott H. Holmberg Ronald L. Huff
Title	Lighting Assembly for a Backlit Electronics Display	Improved Performance Delta Triad Color Pixel	Color Filter Structure and Method of Making	Color Filter Structure and Method of Making	Improved TFT, Method of Making and Matrix Displays Incorporat- ing the TFT
Application No. Filing Date	07/514,737 04/26/90	08/618,596 03/27/96	08/785,140 01/13/97	PCT/US98/00565 01/13/98	08/497,371 07/31/95
Country	US	US	US	PCT	US
Our Docket			00939Q- 049000US	00939Q- 049000PC	00939Q- 049300US

Patent Number Issue Date	N/A	Not yet issued	Not yet issued	NI-078268 09/12/96
Inventors	Scott H. Holmberg Ronald L. Huff	Scott H. Holmberg Ronald L. Huff	Scott H. Holmberg Ronald L. Huff	Scott H. Holmberg Ronald L. Huff
Title	Improved TFT, Method of Making and Matrix Displays Incorporat- ing the TFT	Improved TFT, Method of Making and Matrix Displays Incorporating	Improved TFT, Method of Making and Matrix Displays Incorporat- ing the TFT	Improved TFT, Method of Making and Matrix Displays Incorporat- ing the TFT
Application No. Filing Date	PCT/US96/12439 07/30/96	507845/97 07/30/96	96197069.3 07/30/96	84108351 08/07/95
Country	PCT	Japan	China	Taiwan
Our	00939Q- 049300PC	00939Q- 049300JP	00939Q- 049300CN	00939Q- 049300TW

REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0204

 $^{\circ}$

Our Docket	Country	Application No. Filing Date	Title	Inventors	Patent Number Issue Date
00939Q- 049310US	US	09/013,798 01/26/98	Improved TFT, Method of Making and Matrix Displays Incorporating	Scott H. Holmberg	Not yet issued
00939Q- 049400US	ns	08/497,372 07/31/95	Active Matrix ESD Protection and Testing Scheme	Scott H. Holmberg Quy Vu	5,668,032 09/16/97
00939Q- 049400PC	PCT	PCT/US96/12438 07/30/96	Active Matrix ESD Protection and Testing Scheme	Scott H. Holmberg Quy Vu	N/A .
00939Q- 049400JP	Japan	507844/97 07/30/96	Active Matrix ESD Protection and Testing Scheme	Scott H. Holmberg Quy Vu	Not yet issued

 \mathcal{C}

Our Docket	Country	Application No. Filing Date	Title	Inventors	Patent Number Issue Date
00939Q- 049400TW	Taiwan	84108350	Method of Manufactur- ing Improved Active Matrix DIS plugs	Scott H. Holmberg Quy Vu	Not yet issued
00939Q- 049500US	u.s.	08/618,597 03/27/96	Method of Making and Active Matrix Displays Incorporating an Improved TFT	Scott H. Holmberg Rajesh Swaminathan	5,731,216 03/24/98
0939Q- 049500PC	PCT	PCT/US 97/04899 03/26/97	Improved Performance Matrix, Method of Making and Active Matrix Displays Incorporat- ing an Improved TFT	Scott H. Holmberg Rajesh Swaminathan	N/A

4

Our Docket	Country	Application No. Filing Date	Title	Inventors	Patent Number Issue Date
00939Q- 049500TW	Taiwan	85104147 04/09/96	Improved Performance Matrix, Method of Making and Active Matrix Displays Incorporat- ing an	Scott H. Holmberg Rajesh Swaminathan	NI-84555 03/01/97
00939Q- 049510US	US	09/013,501 01/26/98	Method of Making and Active Matrix Displays Incorporat- ing an Improved TFT	Scott H. Holmberg Rajesh Swaminathan	Not yet issued
00939Q- 049600US	ns	08/782,335 01/13/97	Active Matrix ESD Protection and Testing Scheme	Scott H. Holmberg	Not yet issued

വ

f:\data\00939Q\exhiba.doc	

Our		Application			Notes of March
Docket	Country	No. Filing Date	Title	Inventors	racent number Issue Date
00939Q- 049600PC	PCT	PCT/US98/00508 01/13/98	Improved Active	Scott H. Holmberg	N/A
			Matrix ESD Protection and Testing Scheme		
00939Q-	PCT	PCT/US97/04900	Improved	Scott H. Holmberg Edward J. Boling	N/A
0642001		7 / 0 7 / 0 0	Delta Triad Color Pixal		
			Matrix and Method of		
			Making the		·
			Matrix		

9

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b)

Applicant(s): Scott H. Holmberg, Ronald L. Huff
Application No.: 09/013,798 Filed: January 26, 1998
For: TFT, Method of Making and Matrix Displays Incorporating the TFT
HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., a California corporation, certifies that it is assignee of
the patent application identified above by virtue of either:
A. [] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame(s), or for which a copy thereof is attached.
OR .
B. [] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:
1. From: To:
The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From: To:
The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From: To:
The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
[] Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
[XX] Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached.
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee.
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.
Date : $8/2//98$
Name : Halfred M. Hofherr
Title : Senior Vice President and General Counsel
Signature: Halfred M. Hollier

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/23/1998 REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0209